]

In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 0
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016.

Notice of administrator’s progress report

&

Companies House

A

25/07/2017 #209
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number WE,TI—TFI?FQ_G

-+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full IJust Racing Services Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Geoffrey Paul

Surname Rowley

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber| 2nd Floor

Street 110 Cannon Street

Post town I London

County/Region |

o [Efcl4 N[ [6[E[U

Country

Administrator's name ©

Fulfoenanels)_[Philip Lowis O sty

Surname Armstrong another administrator.

Administrator’s address @

Building name/number ’ 2nd Floor Ogth:rrfadmcitpisttra:olrl -
s€ this section to telt us abou

Street | 110 Cannon Street another administrator.

Post town [ London

County/Region |

ot [efclan] [elelu

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

From date

Period of progress report

e B[ Plofifr

To date

s bl bl

Progress report

OO0 1attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

X CE X

Signature date

20a Bblr Tolollr

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B?resenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
an the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Geoffrey Paul Rowley

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

Address 2nd Floor

’ 110 Cannon Street

|

Post town London

CountyRegion
= EEFRN EEL

’ Country

Inx

020 3005 4000
Checklist

, Telephane

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

£ You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Just Racing Services Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 06/01/2017 From 06/01/2017
of Affairs To 05/07/2017 To 05/07/2017
£ £ £
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Third Party Funding 600,000.00 600,000.00
600,000.00 600,000.00
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Sub Contractors 42,460.49 42,460.49
Direct Wages 703,836.98 703,836.98
Direct Expenses 60,143.57 60,143.57
(806,441.04) (806,441.04)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Utilities 4,332.50 4,332.50
Telephone 4,525.09 4,525.09
Insurance 9,948.05 9,948.05
Hire of Equipment 2,145.58 2,145.58
Repairs & Maintenance 1,777.26 1,777.26
PAYE/NI Deductions 323,222.75 323,222.75
(345,951.23) {345,951.23)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) (552,392.27) (552,392.27)
Page 1 of 3 IPS SQL Ver. 2012,10 19 July 2017 17:31



Just Racing Services Limited

(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 06/01/2017 From 06/01/2017
of Affairs To 05/07/2017 To 05/07/2017
£ £ £
MGPR
MGPR Funding 1,059,960.73 1,059,960.73
MGPR Creditors (1,068,762.28) {1,068,762.28)
(8,801.55) {8,801.55)
ASSET REALISATIONS
25,000.00 Leasehold Improvements NIL NIL
400,000.00 Plant, Machinery, Fixtures & Equipmen NIL NIL
120,000.00 Motor Vehicles NIL NIL
50,000.00 Stock/WIP NIL NIL
135,227.00 Other debtors (VAT) NIL NIL
Book Debts 27,037.19 27,037.19
11,597.00 Petty Cash 10,429.24 10,429.24
100,000.00 Advances & Deposits 746.19 746.19
Refunds 195.83 195.83
1,629,352.00 Cash at Bank 1,536,452.14 1,536,452.14
Bank Interest Gross 362.80 362.80
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (552,789.47) {552,789.47)
1,022,433.92 1,022,433.92
COST OF REALISATIONS
Pre-appt Legal Fees 2,500.00 2,500.00
Pre-appintment remuneration 10,312.50 10,312.50
Pre-appointment disbursements 96.90 96.90
Administrators' Remuneration 245,513.00 245,513.00
Administrators' Disbursements 6,491.35 6,491.35
Business rates 4,104.00 4,104.00
Fuel 40,20 40.20
Accountants fees 1,682.88 1,682.88
Agents fees Post Appointment 87.50 87.50
Legal Fees 52,400.00 52,400.00
Legal Disbursements 4,108.97 4,108.97
Parking 1.20 1.20
Telephone 198.80 198.80
Bottled gas 29.45 29.45
Storage Costs 350.40 350.40
Mail redirections 260.00 260.00
Statutory Advertising 169.20 169,20
Rents Payable 76,515.93 76,515.93
Repairs and maintenance 200.00 200.00
Bank Charges - Floating 45.00 45.00
Pension Contributions 21,957.33 21,957.33
(427,064.61) (427,064.61)
PREFERENTIAL CREPITORS
{46,482.00) Preferential Creditors Holiday NIL NIL
(23,495.96) Preferential Creditors Pension contribu NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(2,327,136.00) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
(340,177.00) HMRC PAYE & NIC NIL NIL

Page 2 of 3

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

24 July 2017 10:27



Just Racing Services Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 06/01/2017 From 06/01/2017

of Affairs To 05/07/2017 To05/07/2017

£ £ £

(97,716.00) Employees unsecured claims NIL NIL

(1,104,603.00) Contingent liabilities (incomplete PO’s) NIL NIL

NIL NIL

(8,365,170,96) 587,315.36 587,315.36
REPRESENTED BY

Vat Recoverable - Floating 90,006.74

Bank 2 Current A/c 447,862.68

Vat Recoverable - Fixed 49,445.94

587,315.36

Page 3 of 3 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 19 July 2017 17:31



LT0Z AInC b

9T0Z SOInYy (sojem pue pueibuz) AouaAajosul ayl Jo £'QT 9|ny o13iuensind /107
Anr § 03 /107 Atenuer 9 poridd ayj 10) J0daYy $$34H0.44d ,S101e1SIUIUPY UI0OL YL

£LT0T J0 TOT000 "ON HNn0) satuedwo) ‘uoisialqg A1dduey) ‘ad1isng Jo 11no) YbiH ay L

(,Auedwo) ayl,) (uonensiulupy ur) papuwiy sadIAIRS buey ysnc

AJOSIADY

ciid




9861 1oy uopeayijenbsig siopaag Auedwlo)
PRUWIT BUDBY X4 pueIs) 1ouep|

SW0ISND) ¥g anuansy WH
9T0Z PV AousAjosU]

9107 S9Ny (52)eMm pue pueBul) Aduaajosul
aolorId ASUDAIOSUT JO JURLLR)RIS
uciepinb Argaunjop ,SIo)pald)

£1/10/50 03 £1/10/90 poliad Bundodal sy

411 AMosiapy 444 Jo Buonsuiry
sima] dijiyd pue AS|Mmoy |ned Aslyj0e9

(uonensiupy
uI) paywi saoaes Bupey isnr

d 1 AosiApY dud

vadad
UdOW
JdNWH

9T.VI

9Tl

dIS

A0

poliad aylL

SI10]eISIUIWpY Sy |

Auedwo) ayyL

dud

i{odad siyy ul pasn aq Aew suoneiasiqqe Buimoljo syl

AIOSIADY

ddd

1oday ssalbold [SI0JR.nSILIIPY JUIOL 241
{uonensiLiwpy uf) payir sadiaias bupey snf

POLISd B3 Ul PalIndul sasusdxa Jo Juswaies

2AlE|INWIND
pue pouad 13 Joj Juncooe sjuawAed pue $3d1s09y

AJ2ABINWIND PUR POL34 33 J0J SJUaWasIngsip
puUe S3500 W3 ,SJOIRIISIUILIPY JUIOL 3U3 4O S|IR1Rg

HI0M JO INPBYIS
Modal ssaibold 343 JO S0110U UL ‘0T WY WI04

SI0)RISIUIPY B3 Jo Jusunuiodde
ay pue Auedwod a3 huiplebal uopewol Aoymels

JuUIIU0)

51502 Juawodde-aid
pue sasuadxa ‘SjuUaLRSINGSIp ‘UoRISUNWIRE SI03RNSIUIWPY

SIGPaID B3 J0J WONQ pajeLunsd
poLad 243 Ul UoeIsIuupy ay3 Jo ssalbold

Juajuo)

Xipuaddy

uono3s

suojeIARIqqe pue sjuajuo)



"POIBAIDEIP UDDQ ARy SUolpuny |1 |e pue
awdinba | pue sIBAISS WOJJ PRAOLUR) UD3Q SEM BIBD 2IUDJID9|3 ||B pue usyel
sem Jaalas au jo sbeuw e Bunsus u) aw Bupsisse uaag sey 1abeuewl [J-xo sy

'sa)s 2yl bunedea ul Abajeis
ANO Yym 2dueplodoe ul sem ssadboud aunsua pue wWwesy sy) sbeuelly 0] 3)s o
s Aw Ag uaye) uaaq aAeY SHSIA fenbay 9|es Joj Sjasse a3 Buns)| pue sauIs
243 JO UMOPSSOD 3y} Ulm ISISSe 0F pautelsd uom SasA0|dwe JO Wes) |[Bws v

aouBUIEL S

‘04az 03 wiep s31 Buppnpal
WdDW Ut paynsas sey syl saiuedwiod syl ussmiaq uoiisod 1gop Ausdwodisiul
2U3l pueisiapun 0} bBnos pue AIRSSaDaU UaUM pue Se Ydoly polsisse oaey I

"PUSPIAIR Ajayl pue Auedulon aul jo
uojisod ayy uo saepdn Burssnbal s1031pald WO PIAISIRS 45M SauInbus Auep

‘Auedwion 3y 0] $385SE URC| PRy UdIuM SWBIHIA
pUR S3PS2II PIPNIIUL SIYL "W pleA B Sem 219yl auaym spocb jo uonoa|oo
o3 osiuebio 0} si0ipaid ylm pasiel|l SBY LWed) Al "PURA alam ADL] Jowlaym
SUULIBP 0] AApe |eB3] Bupe} pSAjoAUl SARY SWIRD 9593 JO awos Auedwio))
Y] 0] SwI) poses| pey oym sioypatd 1o spocB UsA0 B3l JO UOPRRAISSII
e Bujwep siolpaln yum Bujesp paundul usag sey swiy Jo junowe obigl ¢

sioypary

‘ulelaoun aie asauy)

L0Jj suopiesijeal Jeuld "3/z7F S[10) UO[I3||02 1g9p Bl SILT 1Y 'painpenuey

10u spoof o) spuny pledald ieA00e4 0] SI0}gEP SAURLIOD U] O] USTIM BARY ]
AlOSIADY

cddd

uoday ssaibold SI01enSIUWPY JUIOL 3yl
(UonensuWpPyY ur) paywn s3IARS Busey 15n{

NRL67F APewixoidde ag [pm Ausdwod
21 Joj suUcliane 2yl Wol) suoiiesteal (2101 2y} Jey) pabesiaua st 37 Aueduion
3} pue Ydo usemiaq ABuipiooe assyy Bumyds pue s1asse st jo diysisumo
23000 sy BulAjpuapl Jo ssaooid LUl UDMEHSpUN BARY T pue suuabe Al

"PBABIIRI 2lom 253U 24NSUS O} SPELU SEM JRIU0D pue ‘saaioidwa pue sariued
PJiY) JO UOISSDSSOd BUY Ul 919M S)R55 SWIOS 'Pasi|eal USSg MOU 2ABY S19S5E
Iy aaip Bulob suonone ayy 0 Jolid s1asse 3} Mala ) PRy adam sAep uado pue
suofone 3y 404 voneledsid ul Ino patlies sem ubiedwed BupayleLl sAISURIXa Uy
*Uo[joNe e Plos a( S19SSe Ayl papuswiwodad sjuabe Aw 3[qIssod andsal ou YA

51055}

MIOM JO ABLIWINS payDee 3Y) ul 0S|e S| UDIIBLLIOUI [BUCIPPY "/ 10T
Alenter JO pua ayl 1e pasead suojjeiado pue juepunpsl apew SUam LIS ||y

'sjesododd ,SJoelSILILIpY

SU1 u popiaoid [uSm S[IEISP | PUR |NJSSIONS J0U SEBM SIUL UJSDUOD
Buiob e se Auedweory ay) anosal o3 yBnos Ajjeniul T ‘afeMe 3g {|m SI0)PaID SY
wiaouas buion

‘pajs|duloD

3Q 03 |[1S }dom Jo Aewwuns e yum 1ayzeboy poad sy Bulnp usyepspun yom
4o 3inpayds e J xapuaddy je yoene 1 1IN0 PaLUED YoM JO AIBLILUNS B S Mojag

pouiad ay} burinp ua)yepapun 3}I0M

uonelnsiuiwpy ayj jo ssalbolid ‘T



*51es0doug SIORNSIUILUPY JUIOL U1 Ul S10)patd Ag
paacudde se uonepinbry ojul Auedwo)) 34} SAOLW pue UoRIISIuILIPY Byl pud ¢
5da1s ey 03 puslui T sjusbe dno wody spasooad afes sy Jjo 1divdss up we T dup

ABajens yxa pajedpinuy
‘polad uoneasiuiwpy 243 o) palnbal Jou S| uoIsuae Uy
jusuiuiodde jo pouiad jerpiul 8yl 63 UoISUIIXT

'sionefigo Aogniels Aw yym paldwiod
DABY T 1BY] WIJuod ued I 'palonpuod udsg sey ssauisng s,Auedwiod) syl ysiym ul
Aem a3 Buiplebal aaey ASUY SuJasucs Aue uc uoieloyul spiacid o] SIoypald
PoJAUl puB ‘SIOPRUIp BY) WOy UOEBULIoUl J19UMn) pasenbal ‘uopewloul
Bupunozoe  pue  spiodal  pue  syoog  SsAuRdWIOD 2yl  pamdladl
2ARY T "Spelwl 3q pjnod SaMDA0I8] 1BUm pue ‘saiped Jayio Jo S1opaldip 1sulebe
swiea jenuazoad Aue Buipnput ‘sey Auedwion ayp s3osse Jeym o suopebpnsaau
ajeuoipodosd no Buidlied pspnpul sapnp Aw jo ued pauodal Aisnomnald sy

suonebnsaauy

AICSIADY

diid

1ioday 5591504 SI01RSIUILIDY IUIOL 3UL
{(UoREnSILILIPY UL) PaIlIN SA0IAISS Buidey jsnf

'S103R5IUILLPY JUlor s juswiulodde
AW 2ouls Ajpapeinuwind ose pue uodas syl jo pouad ayy Jo) suoipesuel)
yog Bugerdp juncaze sjuswAed pue sidi@dal e si 3 xipuaddy 12 payoeny

'$103IPaJ2 03 UoIINGLISIP puapialp e aledaud
03 sda1s Bupjel aq |m 1 “spasac.d 31es uogane ayl Jo 1dizoad Ul we [ 3oUQ

‘SHIOM
10} predaid pey Auedwon sy alaym s101Gap BuipuLISING a3 3SeYD NUIUCD 3

PAUINIRY 24 ||IM HSodap Jual BU3 Jo Sdueleq 2u) 1Yl
os pabuelie Bupq Ausiind st sesiwsid Bulpe uiell 8yl JO JoPUILNS U0} ¥

“HdDiW pue
IBpIoysoide syl 03 speadcld s(es syl Jad ||im sjusbe 1no ‘eedwios sy ssasold

SIL) 9oUQ  ‘AnDasio> spaanolsd Sjes auyy Nds Apjendoidde oy Japso Ul s)esse
ayy Jo diysiaumo ayy buisijeul ul Ydol pue syuabe Ino yiim ssiel anuRuod spn

siopews Buabup

"UoIBLLIOUI 10§ 153nbal Jayung Aue yiim aD140
sjUIWARd Acuepunpay aU3 palsisse pue passanold uaaq aary sWiepD adiojdwi
painsua sARY ap 'SpouRd 200U [BRIRIIUCT pug suonngLIuod uoisuad medun
Jiayy 01 plebaa ypm saaioiduws wody saninbua jo swnjoa sbie| e paaedal asey I

seaAoiag

"SISEI| B} PUS 0} paiayo Uasg sey Japusins AlBIunjoa e pue
slaumo Apadoid 3U) 0} pauINIBL UG SABY SADY |y "P21EDJRA puR paysiqqrnd
1O P2.eDd13 U9ag SARY S3siWaid YIog pue S3IS WL POAOLUR U33q aARY SIaSSe ||y

uonessiujwpy ay3 Jo ssaiboid ‘1



‘papIss uaaq sey Ay|ige)| ,Sepaniaiy pue
Ajige ssyy ableydsip 03 spuny JUuspins Buip|oy sle spno)) siayueq s,Auedwio)
8L} 1843 sIseq Uy uo Adde you [im Hed paquosald o pasiape Alsnolasld sy

‘000017 speaoxa lapjoy sbieyd Bupeoy
ayy o1 ogeeae Auadold 19U BU) pue £007 Joguaydes §T 19} pajeEadd sem
ableyo BunRoYy ayl aym saidde Ajuo Jed paquasald syl "G]YI 9yl JO vo/T
UODBS YIM STURPIODOR U] SIONPRLD PaINd3sUN Iuy3 ko) BpISe 385 SI Udjum sbleyd
Buneoy e Jo tapjoy auy1 01 S)ge(iRAR SpUn) JO 100 aaed e s) ved paguosald ayy

Hed paqusald

AOSIADY

o

Heday 55946044 SI0IBLSILIIPY JUICL BYL
(Uopensiuipy uD) paywr ssoaies Buey snt

"pajesIpnipe
UD3Q J0U 2ARY Swie JoNhaId se ‘abels Siyy 1B junowe puspiAlp syl AJauenb
0] 2|ge 10U We ] "SI0}PR4d painosasun o} uonngulsip puspiaip |euy Ajjenusiod
pue 151 e ajedpijue ] suokjes|jead 19sse 2y wal) spaanold a3 Jo 3dieoa) Ul we I
97U0 ‘aa0qge SY 898'715 2T F Bulj|2I0] SWIBD I0IPaI2 pR4ndasun paAledal aaey |

S10}ipPoJ4d paindasun o] 10} awoding

*SI0)PAID |eiuataald © uoNGUISIp pUspIAIp
|eul} pue Jsai B {ew 0] sdals axel (iim I ‘spadoold ajes syl Jo 1diedsd U we
I 20UQ "IN Ul pred 3¢ ||m S10ypasd [erusisId ey sjedpnue 1 -uonesita] yim
souBplcIde Up palendjed se Aed Aepioy pue suopinguiuod uosusd pledun 1oy
WBWa|R |epualajeld ,ssvdoidws ay) BuRg ‘SOT'FHF 2103 SI0UPID BIIURISRI

S10}1p3J) [BIUDIDDA 10} DLUO0DIND

Aueduwio’ syl 01 dorq paniwal alam spuny snidins ayl yum ‘Buipjoy
25oM Ay ysodap ol wody nj Ul AYdel DIy} palasodal aArRy jueq sunod

"3NP SIUNCWE OU S| 24943 Bi0jaJaL)) pue podibe sem
JUSLWIIYISS B JBY3 PUBISIDPUN T "YdDIA JO S3955e a3 190 abied e pioy sapadia)y

$1031paJd paIndas ayj 10} aWoNO

'sjesodoad
SJO]RAISIUILPY JUIOC SY3 U] INO 135 SEM SIOJIPaLD 10} SWOIIN0 pajeulliss sy

S.10}1paJd =24] 40} 2U1001NQ pajewll]}sy ¢



"DAISSIIXD DIR SOSUBHXS JO UORBIBUNLUBI BY3 18yl
uoesydde 1ne) B ioj yodal sy jo 1disosd Y3 BuiMmo)|o) syaam g Jo 1w w8
siauay) Hodas ssasbold sy Jo dieoad syl Buimojjo) sAep Tz Bulag uoiewlou|
Bupsenbas 1o U 2uny B S| 249y} J0U I5e3|d  Isenbas uo noA o] Juss
aq |Im 2pinb JueAljal a4 Jo AdoD pley B ‘AjDAIIBUIB)Y 'SUONEB.ISIUILIPE J0J U0
a3 P3[as pue WY SPiNbsen)/iu0y ATOSIAPROI} SIOHPSIR/ ARy yul| Buimolol au3
Buisn ssao0e ued NoA YDIYM ‘S294 O 3pIND ,SI0JPaID) S1y] Ul punoy g ued sjybu
25913 Jo sjieysp Jsyung (Ajuo 4 xipuaddy Ul 1no 395 se pouad Burpodas auy
Ul paLinoul sasuadxa ayy ale asaU) ‘eouslalal Jo ases Jod) tsoiny (Sojep pue
pue|Bu3) ADUBA|OSUT U3 J9pUN “Jodal SILF Ul pasopRsIp 154 348 URIYM ‘sasuadxa
JBUI0 pue UsIIBISUNWS. Si0jelisiuilupy syl abus||eud o1 3ybu B aAey Jaylny pue
SI01RNISIUILIPY BUT Wo) UoIIRWLIOM] JByling 1sanbal oy b e SAey siojpas)

‘paedinipue jeuiblo
ueyy Jabuo| to) sasiwed Buipesy syl ulelad 0] pey saey am se 23ewiss jeulbuo
By} pepasoxa dARY sjuswasingsiq  papinoud Ajsnolasid sjlejap syl pasoxs
01 Ajdji] ale palindu aq o} pajedipiue Jo PaLinoul sasuadxa syl 1Byl pagoedxa
Apuaund st 31 "uodas sy Ag palaaca pouad 3u) Bunnp palindul usdg aAey
1ey3 sesuadxa jo Juawelrs e 4 xipuaddy je uyoene 1 'sjesodosd sJojeisiuiuipy
WIOL BU Ul IN0 195 Sem S$SSURdXD [SJ01RNSIURLPY JUIOf Sy JO 31PWISS uy

SO5UAdXa ,S103RISIUIWPY JUiOf
‘a xipuaddy

Ul N0 195 ale Jodad syl 4o pouad syl Bulnp pauinoup sluswesingsip Jo
s|ieyeq ‘paunaul sem abeajiw au3 awiy ayl e buljeasud sjel abes|iw paaoldde

yoday ssa1b0.d SICIRASMILPY JUIOL AUl
(UONRNISIUILIDY UT} DAL S3IAISS Budey snp

HINH BU3 18 dyd Ag pled ale ‘aieise Aduaajosu| SUl 01 I|geanguue Aposiip
S YDIYM ‘[2ARNY SSaUISng Joj s3diudA ajeaud Jo asn ayl o) Buneaa sasusdxa
10§ apew sjuswAed abeajily AuedwloD Byl Jo JjBYSq uo SIOJRASIURUPY Byl Ag
Po.INDUL 51502 [ene Jo a61eYdal e 3le SJUSWSSINGSIP SIO1eISIWIPY JUIoL 3YL

SIUBLLASINGSIP ,SI0RIISIULPY JUIOL

"95IN0D SNP W SPBL 8] 1M 158Nbal 334 YN ¥ 'SI0)pald
a1 Jo |eAnidde ssyuIng INOYNIM BIRWIISS S99) DY) UL INO0 135 JUNOLe [210) 3Y)
BuIpa3xa $1S02 BUUR U0 paseq S83) MEIP 0] 9|qeuUn aJe SJOJR.SIUILWPY JUIoL SY ]

|INJ Ul PRIDACRS 3] [|IM S1S0D 9534
1By) JoeLU SHY1 Ul 3BP 0] PalIIUSPI S}9SSE JO [2A3] SY) U0 paseq paledpiue si i1

oiApe [eB3) panjoall Sey Uolum ‘swile|s 3l JO UOIeAISSsal
snoJawinu syl Yyam Buyeap ul paLindul uaaq Sey s alow ‘uoiippe Ul “saided
pJiyY wol) s1senbag pue sauinbua Jo swnjoa abie) aul jo Jnsad e se Ajjerped
51 siyL "Siesododd U3 y3m SIoNpaLd 0} PalRINoUID SRS $99) 3y Ul papiaold
LWNS a1 paaoxa ¢} Al 51 ‘$1500 QW] U0 paseq SJojensiuiupy Juor aul Ag
Pa1aA0231 3q 0} pajedpnue uopelisunwal ayj @ x1puaddy Je payoene s| a1ep
03 pue Jodal siu3 jo pouad sy} buunp palindul 3500 S} no Jo umopyealq v

'000'£623 10 padded
Us9q aaey S29) Al "2]gBjiRAR SpPUNY SYI1 WOo4 UMBRIP Uaaq aAey | yA Buipnpxs
AGLZF JO S804 91Bp C] "payoene sasuadxg JO JUsUEIEIS SUl ul N0 195 ale
uodai ayi Jo pouad sy Bunnp pableyd uofjeBuUniUDl JO SieI "siseq 1500 Sl B
U0 pOleND|ED 30 PINOYS UCRBUNRLLIBI SI0IRLSIUWPY JUIOL 343 JBY) LoIINj0sal B
passed si0ypa1d 33 ‘sjesodoid ,5103ea3sIUWIPY JUIOT DU} JO uoRenaUD Buimo)od

uonelaunwWal SI0JelISIuIupY JUIor

$1502 jJuawijuiodde-aad pue sasuadxa ‘sjuaUdSINGSIP ‘Uoijelduniudld SI10jeIISIUUPY JUlof "€



Joday s5au601d ,SI0IBNSIUIPY JUIOL YL
{UonexnsILWPY UT) Pl S39A85 Bupey 1sng

“£T0T Mdy 6T uo pled sem Uyoiym ‘005°ZF 4o 599y [eby)
Juswiuodde-aid Aw paaoidde osje uonnjosal Siyl /10T YoJel Q7 Uo umelp
2IBM 953U 06°96F JO SJUSWIBSINGSIP PuUe 0§ ZTE'0TF 4O 53500 aw) Jusunuiodde
-a1d ,si01e0SIUIWPY UIoL 243 38yl sacddde o3 uonnjosad e passed SI0}ipald ay)
/102 yaiep] ST uo ‘sjesodold ,SI0IRASIUIWIPY JUIO[ 9YY JO uonRendl Bulmoliod

s3500 Juswiuiodde-aud si0jelysiuiupy julor

AIOSIADY

dRld

$1502 Judunuiodde-aid pue sosuadxd ‘sjuswasIngsip ‘uonelaunwal S10jeNSILIWPY JUIof g



LT0T Y218 ST

JUON

BUON

510303410 |y 1
£T0Z JO TOTQ00
HNoD sauedwo)

uolsialg Adsoueyd
200ISMA[ 4O LoD YBIH 3y 1L

's|esodoud
JS401RLS1UILLPY JO [eAQIdde Jo ajeg

:juawiulodde
Jo potiad |eriul Sy O SUOISUSXg

:Aue JI ‘sIaploy 22140 SnolAdId
:Sje3ep Jojulcddy

Llaguinu aoualajsl UnoD

yBnoag aiam sbupasnold
UO[IBAISIUIIDE YoM U 1NoD

vodsy ssalbold ,SI0JRNSILLIPY WIOL Byl
(uonensiuiupy ul) pajitn seowtas Bupey jsne

QX 91X0O

BNYSPIOIXO

Ainqueg

Aep JleyD

U0 |E2IUYDR] Jouel

'SSaJppe ssauisng

Xy 9TX0
2UIYSPIOIXO
Aingueg
‘S1OJRLSIUIUDY Aepp Jay1eyD
LT02/10/90 juIor jo Wsunuiodde Jo 3je DQUS) [BIUYDR) JOUB 120140 pata)sifad SnolARlg
N39 N¥O3 N39 N$D3
Lopuo uopuo’
9235 uouue) 11 ool pug J9243§ uouued QTT J00|4 puz 120110 paiaisibay
d771 AIOSIAPY ¥ :SJOJRNSIUIUDY JUIOf JO SS2Uppy

Buonsway sima dijiud
] AS|MOY ned AR4pj0an

1540]R.SIUIWIPY Juior

£69ETHE0

equinu Auedwo)

:ssweu Buipely BLo

STIVIAA NOLLVYHISINIWAY INOLLYWHOANI ANYAINOD

(NOILVHYISINIWAY NI) AILIWIT SIDIAYIS ONIDVY 1SNL

Alosiapy

o4

uoneulojur Aioynjels

v xipuaddy




voday ssaub0ud SI0IRASIUILDY WIOC 3U |
(UonensmIwpy ur) psyWI Sa0IAas Bupey 1snr

AlOSIADY
ﬁzu fonwﬂ_ mmm._mo,._n_ 93 JO SD130N |eulIOd OTINY wiio4d HD

g xipuaddy




07} JOISI9A £1/60

_ funa)

LEE N CE

uosiay fauno)

uopuoT UMO} 1504

JojRNSIIIpR JayICUR 19415 UoUUED QL | _ 1815

O res uupe 0 10015 PUZ | squinujeuieu bupng
@ $SAIpPE 5,10JRISIUKIPY |H

IRSHIPE JAOUE Buonsuuy awleulng
T ekstuupe o0 ® sima1diug! (gaweuai s
o SWey s JojeNsIuwpy |E

_ Aunody

nj3|s| [N]¥|o]3| apanisod

uoibayfyuno)

uopuoT] UMO] 1504

198418 UoUUB) 0L L Pang

J00|4 PUZ | saquinugswey Buippng

SS3IPPE 5,J0JRNS|UNLPY H

' Aapnoy awewng

ined Asigoac) (slaweualoy [0y

aweu s J01easuwpy H

“sjedided ey plog
130 1diasadAy Ui 3131dwod aseald
w104 s5jy3 ut Bugyy ¢

pajiW saonieg Buoey 1sne _ |In} ut Bweu fuediio)

iml_w_ 9 _ mk ; ¢_ m* _o_ 1aquiny fuedwoy
spieyap Auedwo) !

asnoysajuedwodpn Aok mmm
je duepnb ane oy 2421
aseajd ‘UOIRLLIDJY) J8yUny Jo4

ashoH saitedwon

&%

uodal ssa1foid § 101RNSIUILIPE JO 33110N

"9L0Z sa|ny (s31Em

19 pue|buzy Suaajosu
o —‘ S—< Ao g any
1M JuepIOIE U]




O UBSIBA L0

EIHOLE T A Y ewomen

X x ainjeubis
ey 5 JOLRIS|UIWpY
ajep pue ubis H

wodal ssabosd ayy yo Adoo e gpene s 0O

yodai ssaifioig !

PEEEEREEEE -
S84 9 98 s

LK S8 sewues

uodau ssaiboid Jo ponag E

uodal ssa1B0.d S J0JRJISIUILIPE JO 3IJ0N

0LV




07} VOISIBA £ LivD

‘3SN0Y sajuedwo) Aq afireyd jo 3y papisoid ueaq sey wuej siy)

asnoysaitedwodpnaob mmm

1e ausgam sy} uo abed suuoj

Y] JISIA 3SE3[d JRULIO) DAIBUIAY[E
Ue Ul 3jgB[IBAR SI WIO} SIYL

‘wipy ayy paubis aey nox [

‘SuawnIop pasnbal syt paypenie aaey nop [
Ja)sifay 21|gnd ay) uo pjay uolewsoyu;

Y} y31es ;BqWnu pue awew Auedwiod 3y [

:Buimoyjoy

21} PRIAqQIUALLIAI JARY NOA 3INS 3Yew asedld

‘Buissiw uonewLIoul LM
10 A[1784100u1 p3R|dW0D SILI0Y LUIM3I KBW BpA

sipay) P

000 GOOE 020 woon |

yrranfrasnoysajuedwodgsatinbua ewa 1o
BsnoysHuedWOIMITACE MMM 18 31IS0aM Byl UD " _
sajou auepinb ay aas aseajd uonewloul Ayun} Jog
Aaony
uonetolul lsyyn
e R
uoiBia sauna )
UOPUOT vy
"WpIeD 0S0EE XA _
ZNE #1142 'sorem Wipied fep umon) jeaqjg uouued gLy M
‘asnoy saiuedwo) 'saluedwe) ;o rensiBay ay)
J00|4 pug !
M09 SSBJPPE BY) O} It Wn)aL -
03 hoA asiape Im AJUdIpadxa Joj Janamoy ‘ssaippe
asnojy saiuedwosy Aue oY WL SIY) WINTaL ABw noy dTTAIOSIAPY d¥d e ieusons
puas 03 2Jayp m >0_>>DK |ned >0Lt000 rp—

‘picaad qnd
243 uo Jeadde 1M W0y SIY) UG UDRERLIOM] ||

“p40332 21)gnd 24} J0 SIBKILESS O3 B

3 (|14 anjfi NOA UANELIDIUL 12€LU0) U] "ULa) By} uo
fanb e 51 ajay; ¢l asnoy saiwedwoy diay (1w 1) op nok
J11nq ‘uoneulopu Jaejued Aue anb o] aazy Jou op naj,

uopeuwoju) Juenodw) =

UOIJEULIOU) JBIUasAl] ﬂ

vodai ssaiboid s,Jo1ensiuLupe 4o adilaN

OLINV




Hoday ssaib0ld ,SI0IRNSIUIWPY JUIOL S L
{UoRENSILILIPY UT) PRI Se0iA1es BUDEY Jsnp

AOSIADY

310M JO D|NpaYIs ¢
cldd

J Xipuaddy




's1senbal
luaLuAed pue uoneljioUCDIal puaplalp aledald "pajepdn ale sy Jaiysed
2Insug ‘siseq Jenbal e UO SIUNCDDE YUBG BYY PIHPUOIBL 0 BNUPLOD)

-uopesuoune Bujueige pue sjieyep saied
‘Buipnpul paainbal usym pue se sjuswAed mau Aue dnas  uncooe
Nueq ayy woi sydieoal pue siuswAed |euUl Aue Unm [e3p 01 2NUUCD

MB3JADY pUE |01IU0Y) 3sE) ‘Bununoldy ase)

(3 xipuaddy 32 Junoooe sjuswied pue s3diDat Ayl Ul UMOYS
aie syusulded Alejes) 'sjuswded suedeid pue SIS uo Yo| seaioidus
ma) o) josAed Jo uoneledald Uy sueysed Ulim pasier]  ‘saaAo|dwa
Bujuiews. Joy spodal fjoshed ssaooud 03 Adusbe jjouAed psionsisul

"SYs wou} yseo Ajled Bujuielual payueg ‘uocliesioyine
paulelqo pue s|iejap saded ‘Buipnpul palnbal usym pue se sjuawied
Mau dnjas -junozoe yueq syl wiody s3dieoad pue syuswAed ypam 323

"Ajjiqen| Adenuer au3 ysinbunsip
031 sjuawAed pasedaid pue sjysusq ssAcjdws Bulpumsino yum 3ead

‘Albuipioooe pajepdn auam ss|ly JBIYSED ||@ paunsu] “sjunaooe
Wueq pojouodey  susodep Jo) sydieoal pesseoosd pue paledald

('53503 1024|p 1230 Jopun 3 xipuaddy
1e paJlasal se) selado 01 ssoUiIsng 4oy padinbal $185 ||s Isienads yum
s100eNUeD 0] SjuswiAed pabuelly ‘sjuswAed pasedald pue seado|dwa
+0ST Joj sjjosAed Arenagad pue Aenuer ayl Jo uoieiedsld uj siajysed
ylim pasier] '|eacidde uonesuoyine pauieiqo pue sieiep asied dn 195

‘payisodsp Spuny e paINsUS pue SJUNEIJe Yueq SIsployaio pauado

M3IADY pue |0J3U0) ISeD ‘Builunoldy ased

uzepspun 3q o3 }Iom aunind
DNINNYId ANV NOILVHISINIWGY

pouad Buisodas syl BuLInp uaNeHBpUN MJOM
ONINNVId ANV NOLLYVYLSINIWAY

AiobBajen

30N

‘polad Buniodal ay3 Buunp siapjoyadio syl Ag usyedapun SyJom ayj Jo AlBWWINS PI]IEISP B N0 5195 MOJSq 2|ge) syl

)LOM JO 2|Npayds

(NOILVYISINIWAY NI) G3LIWIT SIDIAYAS DNIOVY 1SNC



"UOIJRJISIUIWIPY JO IN0 3X8 U0 SIa.nsu a3epdn

aaueInsul

M
Jeap Janeul dARRsiuiWpe pue AiBuiploooe pajy sxuspuodsalion (e pue
pajepdn aem S3)y ainsux sjiejep ssdojdwa pue JoYPaId ‘UoFRUIoMI
Auedwod yym waisAs juswabeupw 2se> ayy 9jepdn o3 anupuod)

UpY |elauan

"slosiape [ebo)/sialinsuy yum abebus pue
SSIApE 0] W3y Iof suield yuauiuicdde-sid jo s|iejap (| Si2unsul Juss

"SA3UNSU| 0] S3NSAL/BWOIING PJEIUNLWLLOD
pue NG papied 3G 0) DS ARJes pue jeey Joy pabueny

‘uopisod 3asse u) sbueyo yum pajepdn pue sdejd Ul soURINSUN 1ISII0D
alnsua 0} ssINsul YIm pasier  rsyuswndop Adljod jualino pajsenbad
pue sijolq souednsul sAuedwod pepejuo)  paledaid sjasse Jo
9|NP3YDS pUB SIBINSUl Yim play buneaty ajisuQ sjuswindop Ajuoyne
pajedaid pue ysia ays oy pabueiie Juswiuodde o siaunsul payoN

adueInsul
"SPI003l pue S300q AI0JNIEIS ||B JO SAIYDIR PUB UOI3|j02 o) pabuelly

Yim
J|e=p Japew sapeslsiuiwpe pue Ajbuiplode pajl uspuodsallod jie pue
pajepdn aiam se|y pRunsul 'S|eIop 9A0|dWS PUB J0YPRLD ‘UONBLLIOUY
Auedwod yim waisAs juswsfeuew ased sy sjepdn 03 panupuo)

"Sp10J21 pue $%00q AI0INILIS JO UOIIEI0| 0JU1 3peLy satnbug

"YIM 129 JBTIEW IATeISILILUpE

pue ABuipiode  pajy eouspucdsaliod e pue pelepdn  alem
S9[l} painsu3 ‘s|ielsp spA0|dwa pue Loypald ‘uoiewiojul Auedwiod Uim
wa)sAs Juawabeuew ased pajepdn pue pauado “ss)y Bupom dnjag
ulwpy [elauan

"S}iJauaq aviojdwa Buipueisino yum 1jesq

‘@3ep 0} dn ale so|) JoIyseD
painsu3 'siseq seinbal e U0 S3UNCOOR JUBQ DY) SYOUEIDI 03 PENUIUDD

}OM JO 3[npalps
(NOILVYLSINIWGY NI} QILIWI1 SAIIAYIS DNIOVY 1SNC




‘pauIRIqo ]
3 0] JBAIBS JO >oBqg Jisuslo) s|qgissod 4oy wWes) |1 ashoy-ul paplloN

seyddns s Juawdinba Jo uoiITeIoD SluRAUD paburiie/asn
Ul JOU pRUNSUa pue [BAsl19. 104 palsanbad Juswdinba uo wesa) 1T yum

"INO pPalied 3q 0] YoM Jayun, oN pasier] "pPajeuIlLIR) J0U SRDIAISS |T 9MNSUS 0} Wesy |1 yum pabebug
Guuueld /unupy — 11 Bujuueld /ukupy — 11

*559) Jo paaoidde

‘|leacidde sy [euonippe oy jeacadde yoas ybnos 'ojewnss 99 yum juedwod aunsua 0y s)ebpng pasedsud
dIM pue 234 dIM pue 234

'ssa4d BY) Ul pases|al 3¢ 0] s1UBWRIe)S eipasW saoidde pue abelsaod
ssaid JOHUOW O] panupuDl  CWeS) suonelSy d)gnd ela sasuodsal
ajeudoidde psbeuew pue sanbus ssaud Jsyuny Aue yum jjeag

"BWOZIN0 PAjels AU} SA3IYIE. 0} SJUSLINIOP
Abajens syy pojepdn/pasiaal pue smaladl JenbBal 1no  pauue)

‘ssaud 3y} ul peseaal ag 0] SUALBIRIS Bipaw
anoidde pue abelaaos ssald Joyuow 03 panuuo) "uompsod sAuedwod
3} ot sasmyu jeipusb auyy 0y sosuodsay Sieudoadde psbeuew pue

LB Yd BlA sapinbua ssaid [je weal Yd Jno yyum uorpunfuod up Jeaq -jusuiuiodde

sasuodsal 3endoidde sbeuew pue ssiinbua ssaud Jsypung Aue yum |eaq uojess|ulWpY 10) JusLislels Jo ucheiedald uo wesl Wd Yum pasiel
AWODN0 PoIRIS 94} sAsIDE *2LWIODIN0 PR)RIS 34} aARe 03 ABajeRs By

0] sjuawnoop Abajelis ayl aepdn/asiaaa pue smalaal teinbal Jno Aued pasiaal pue pamajaal Aleinbay  uswiuiodde wod) ABsiens pasiasg
Abajens Abajens

'sabuetp

soAo|dwa pue suopesieas jasse JO siainsul Sjepdn 01 panupuod

}I0M JO 3Npayds
(NOLLYMISINIWAY NI) Q3LIWIT SIDIAYIAS ONIOVY 1SN



'S9ES U0NINE WO S15ANg WOy SaLinbua Aue ypm [esp 0) anujuo)D
"9(qeASIYDE Bl SUOeSHea)

Jayunj jt AJjuspl pue siojgep aseyD "pasijeal aie jasse Bujulews Aue
3iNsU3 ‘paniwal ale sjusbe wod) $31es 19sse au] Wol) spasdoid aunsug

SUORDI||0D JG3IP ‘sjasse [PReY)

‘Buljas-siw ‘suocipesues JuapadsIuy
‘63 opew Buleq SaUBACISJ |RUOIIPPE JO  POOYISYI| paJepisuc)

‘sygep pue ainndys dnodbasur Jo Bujpueisiapun/punoibyoeq
paulEqO Uebpa) Joigep a3 jo uomsod sl paysiqelss

'S399YS [duejeq pue
SMOfJ YSED SSNISIP/PUEISISPUN 0} WRa) ddueuUry yim anBojelp enuguo?)

"SI3PJOY 01O JO
[0U02 I3PUN 2Nsua 0] IS 0] Yorq JYBnoIq aq 03 S39s5E doy pabueLly

“Jocjuow 0] sjuabe yym pasiel pue sjesodsip Jasse/uonone
Aue 0jul seided pPalsalalu] WOl SBMINbUD JO SWIN|OA abue| yum yeag

'sjasse Jo 9|es 3|qissod pue suapen|ea
aiedaid 03 ABajens uo anbojeip Aq pemojjo) susbe yum sBunesw
snoueA  'sjuabe o) paplaoid SUOIIeI0| SNOLRA 2 S}OSSE JO SO|NpaLdS
'LuoRISod 19558 JO MIIAISAC AIOSIND 10} 3)IS PUSNIE 0} pajansu; Syuaby

'Slseq Allep uo paiojuoW uolisod "paledaid ssinpayas
pue sJasse ||e JO UCIIRD0[ Ojul apewl ssuinbul 's1asse pue 2)is Buiped)
oy} pienBajes pue ypsj0ud oy aoejd up Apinoes eleudoidde ayy pue
S13p|0Y 3210 By} JO |0QU0D BY] JSPUN SIBSSE [IB 2INSUD 0} uaye) sdaig

SUORDI|0I JGp ‘sIasse [eneyY)

uaye}apun aq o1 }Io0m 24n3nd
B NOILVYSITVaY 13SSY

potiad Bunodau sy Hurinp usyeMapun Yiopm
NOLLYSITYIY 13SSY

"UOIIONE BIA POS JusLudinba si0jaq pales) Juawdinbs
J2ndwod Uo BIep e painsul ‘ejep jje Jo uaye) sabew; pue 3jgissod

BI2UM PI]BUIULIR] S33IAIBS | T 2INSUS 0] WEea} | T YIIMm aSiel 0] panunuo? _

|

JHOAR JO BINPALYOS

(NOILVYLISININGY NI) A3LIWI1 SIDIAYIS HNIOVY LSNC



'S|esods|p J9Sse
pue 518552 0Ul saled palsalajul Woll sauinbua yum sie) 03 panupuo)

"Slap|oy 90140 0 JO 10U
JSpun pue paulmal aJam SJ9sSe 9sal) ainsuza o0} uonpe Jjeudoidde
Jqoo| ‘syasse AuedwoD) Jo uoissassod Ul (IS 24om oym sazAo|dws
pue saied payy yum Buisie| paunoul usaq sey aun Jo Junowle abie| y

*sy9558 pue s Bulpen ay
plenfajes pue 1aj0.d 03 9ogid ul AlLinoas sleiidoidde auy pue sispioy
BOLJO 34} JO |OJJUCD DY JBPUN DIOM SIBSSE ||B DINSUS 0 panujuo)

ysed Ayad Sululewal paxueg

‘pasI et
Sjesse |je painsuj  tsalepdn pauleiqo pue siusbe UM sojes jasse
Buoyuoly 'sajes Aeasy aeaud Jof S0 42495 Bulnolddy pauoipone
2g 01 syl BuiasLges W seiued payy pue siuabe yum snbojeliq *s1asse
aul {@s ¢ possalboid suoippne aA7  *JN0 palied uopane-ald sAep
uadp -diysioumo Jasse uo AjLepD pue SuoiDNe J10) SU2ApE paaotddy
‘'uopone je pjos 6uleq o3y Joud padim elep sem juswdinbs asindwod
lie ainsua 03 sjuebe yym pasier] 's1asse Jo diyssaumo Jo yoadssl uw
Pa3SISSE pue S9INPayds S19SSE PIYMED pUR papIACld 9jes pue uopone
10} s19sse ay) Jo uoneledsid w sjusbe yum sbBupesws pue anbojrig

'Aeady ateaud AQ Plos aq 0] S3355e JO S|IBI9P pue S)1955e JO
diyssaumo ‘ssanoud ajes ulof uo Y49 yum anboeip jo Junowe abie

'Al2A0D3) pue saudnb JSAUP yuim (g

‘Alladoud
SIY3 9say} JO UORDI3}0d Joj pabuenty "Ajjigey Bulpueisino psyblamino
aneA ajesalfonjea Josse JI pajebpsaaul pue Ausdoid  Auedwod
_ _ JO UOIS59550d Ul 21aM/218 OUM SI0NPaUD pue sajded paill yum pasien

IO JO BNPaYdS

(NOLLVYISINIWAY NI) QILIWIT SIDIAUIS ONIOVY 1SNC



‘pauoione Bujag
40 559004d U] S19SSE pUR JUBPUNPSI SpRW S33A0IdWS [|e a3idsap jeAIAns
Wweay U pa3sasoiul |3s sarped pajsausiut yym abebus 0y panunuo)

JUEpUNpal SpewW Ua3q Mou saioidws aydsap |BAIANS
Wea) ul paysauRiul |13 seiued pejsataiul Yym sbebua oy panunuo)

'siseq Ajlep e uo patueyd
SNURUOS 0] |_AIAINS S,UIES3 U] J0J UOIIRNS S} Se sjuapedap snouea
By WoJ} uoijewloyul jeuoiippe Bujuieqo uy pue Auedwod ay) snasal o}
uonn|os e spiemol bupjiom Ul siapjoyaseys auy) pue saiued asayl yim
buiBebua juads ussq sey awin Jo unowe abie| v “sarped pajsalau)
SNoLIeA Ujm 5|[eD 3dualajuod pue sBupeswt jno pswie)  tJsyung
ans.nd 0} uoisp Ul saued 1sisse 0 UOKBWIOM] Jo NS paledald
'ssauIsNg 9y} Buindsal uo uoewoyul Bunssnbal saped pajsasaiul
wolj sysenbal jo swnioa 8bie| yum pajedjunuwod pue pabebug

uNe} 3¢ 0 yJom J2ypuny oN ‘sarped palsaslul 03 SSS03R J0) Wood elep e dnyss pue pasedald
ssauisng Jo ajes S$S9uIsnq Jo J|es
‘Aean

a1eatd Aq pjos =g 03 uogone up saucyd IJlgow pjosun 10) pabuely

*AJ JO 80UR)SISSE
DU} Y3m SB1LIoYINe XB) URIPRUR) WO PRUINIa. 8¢ 0} SPUn) paJoyiuo)y

*1E9M 20B1 JO AISACDBL pue Sauenb JaALP UM Jeag

'unBaq J0u SARY S3I0M BIBYM SpuUny
Aue Jaaod31 0] pue uonisod By3 UslqeISs 0} s101gap pledaid papejuod

NI0M JO 3NpaYIS
(NOILVULSINIWAY NI) 3LIWIT SIDIAUIS ONIDVH ISNC



‘paiinbai ji uoneustunacp bunloddns
idypny 1senbas pue swigp e Sedpnlpy SWieD 1o SSIUBAPE pue
pUSpIAIp |euUl pue 351y Buiwodyloy Jo sioypald [eljuataald (e AJoN

sasodind puaplAIp 10f paRiwgns S wies (eul
S,0d¥d 24nsug “swiep asAicidws Buipueisino Aue UO Ody 2U3 Yim asier

s1011pald {enualajald pue sealojduy

‘patdinbay
3 uorieuawnoop Suiioddns Jayling 3sanbau pue swiepd jje s1edipnipy
‘SWIER|D 10} ISILIBAPE puUB puapiAlp SUIWODYLIO) JO SI0UP3LD j|B AJIION

"Wa1sAs Juaabeupw
osed  @epdn  pue  Swiep  LSioupenD  IBPoMOUNDE 0]  SNURUOD

"3SHE Y2IYm SJ0JIPaJD maU Aue 03 Juswiuiodde s 1apIoY 32140 WHIUOD
“siseq Buiob-uo ue uo
ouspuodsaliod pue sapanb 10J1padd ||B Yyim (B9 'Sjusuwipuswe/s|elap

J0)paly  yIM  WSAS  Juswebeuew  ased  syepdn  0)  anunRuod)

$1031pa.d pasndasuy

SeMm SiY | "ADUIAJOSU] JO IR0 SNIS3I AUB JO pue saied palsalsiul Wod)
ssaibo.d Jo saaAo|dws S3epdn o] sbupasw Aq pamo)[oy Jusuiuicdde Jo
21ep 3U3 1e seaA0idWS 007 (. Jo sBunesw sakojdis pjay pue paledald

‘S91epdn YIm Ody PapIAcid pue Wwio) TyH
ay3 pajly Jusunuiodde o (,0dy.) SoUIO SlusWAed AouepuUNpPaY PaUNON

S10}1pald |enuaJajaad pue sesiojdwz

‘padinbal usym pue se pasiepdn
paplaoid pue sio)pald mau o} juswiuedde SIBpIOY 2010 PRWIYUCD

‘JoUBpUOdSaLICD pue salsnb Jolpa e
UM Jjeaq "uaslle sAeY UoIym SIOJPRID MBU PUR SiUSLIpUSWe/S|ielap
oipan UM WwsAs  juswsbeuew esed ajepdn 0] peanunpuold

'alqea)jdde sem uonnguasip yed paquasald e )| psulepsosy

"ANIS3I B YIm ueiounfuod Ul wen
a3} Yoddns 03 Buinupuod Ui suatualinbal /SIUIRASUCD J19Y] puelslapun
0] SsWe[Ipm pue sapanialy Yim sbuigesw jno papues pue pabebuz

‘Aadosd
Auedwod Jo uoissassod ul [|3s 2.om aym 950U pue saiepdn pajsanbal
OUM SIOMP3LD Uym pasiel]  "wansAs juswebeusw ases palepdn
pue swiep sioypal> pebpeimowdy  jusuguiodde ,siapjoy 2010
Jo Buisiape A||ewioj sio)pald [je 0} panss! pue Jayie| paledald 'Abajens
40 Alewwns peapiaoid pue juauiuiodde s49poY S0I40  PAULLIUOD
'siseq Buiob-uo ue uo souspuodsa.lod pue salanb JoJIpaID (18 yim yesg
"SIUNOLUR puk S|P JONPa42 yim wsAs juawebeuew ased payepdn

S4011p=42 pa.nlasun

UD{ELISpUN 34 0] YIOM 3Nn4
SHOLIq3w)

pouiad Buiylodal ayj Bupnp ua)yepapun Jiop
SYOLIa3add

€

YO JO 3INPaYDS

(NOLLYVULSINIWAY NI) QILIWIT SIDIAYIS ONIDVY L1SNT




‘PRysiuly
2ARY sopA0dWS B3y} uaym Siele| Aduepunpal pue sjosied paledaid
"$als jo Bulledd pue s}esse 4O Ies ‘sucfeiado JO UMOp puiM Uum
siojelsiuiupy juior Bupsisse sjsuo seAoidwe Bujuiews. pabeuely

"SIOYIPaID S,AueduwloD syl pue 23e359 LUORRISIUILIPY
BU1 0] s50| JO jIJoUsq JoU OU sem ausyl '3 xipuaddy e sjuswAied pue
SYdIa024 33 Ul UMOYS S| SIUY HdDIW 4O SIoypald 03 JuawAded B pajejioe

'SUOIINGIIucD uolsuad piedun pue swiepR
Aduepunpas pue 070U [en1oRAUOD Gl SAUnbue asA0idWD Yum yeaq

'‘Ody 01 pejesjunuwod paiepdn (e palnsus pue p1dy passanold

‘pauInyad 2q 0 sLs) 9saU3 Joy pabuetie pue
uojssassod JiByy W (s Ausdold Auedwos uo sssAo|dwe ym pasier

*SIDA0ILID JRNUOD ULB] PaXL 1oy suopisad Wiep asiojdws paluen

‘Albulpicode pajepdn B1oM SWISAS JuslUDbRUBW BSBD pPaInsuD
pue sjpuaq/ieplioy Buipueysino BuiAjued wesi ¥H yum pasier

*Aduaajosul Buunp
paubisal oym sasdoldus asoyl Yum LWalsAs Juawebeuew aseds paiepdn

"IDIOPLIOM 0 saiiunicddo yum
1DEIUCD BpBW peY Oym SIRACILUD JBLI0 Wol) SIDUBIRA pue UoREULIoUl
pajejjon “1=xdewl qol up acuepinb pue poddns Jayo O3 puane ol dpma
Lwoly seanejuasaldal Joy pasiueble ‘uonippe Ul ‘suopssnb Bupomsue
pue ssaoodd yum sesAodws buisisse {,0dd.) o240 sjusluded
Aouepunpas ay3 Yyim sle|d suljuo a31iduwiod ©F 9IS pualne o3 saaiodws
Joy Aep pasjueBbip -sesiojdwa Jo AjJolew Jo SSIRUBPURPaL YIMm JBad

uasue
2ABY 1B sonss) pue sauanb sakoidwe yum yeaq Abajeils sdapjoy
90140 pue Jswuodde syl buluLguos sesicidWs 0} SIa119) AQ paMo||o]

MIOAA JO BINPAYPS
(NOILVY1SINIWAY NI) GILIWI1 SADIAYAS ONIDVH 1SN(



*Aiojoey
u] SWSY JO uoned0| yim palsisse pue spooB Jlayl 109102/aAs1410)
0] SWIZP pleA UUMm siojipald Joj pabuelly  -ABajelis SIOje.ISILIWpY
U0 SI0)pa.D pajepdny  Cuklep Jo Aupliea jo aWO3IN0 PIIEJIUNLULLIOD
pue pasnbal alsym UoRRWLIOMU] ISLln] palsanbal pue LORRIUSWNDOR
pue SWIe> 10y peaienjeas  "3npayss 1oy paaepdn pue padedald
"20uspias Bupuoddns pue salieuuonsanb |0y JO LINjed pue uopajduwiod
pa1Sanbay 'S1L1S3 JUDA|OSUI D43 JO UOISSassod ayl Ul S19SSe A0 Il JO
"IN0 P3aLIIBD B 0] YIOM ISLUN) ON LOIIBAISS 10 diyssaumo Buiwie saed pryl pue sIojpaJD yiim jjeag

s1031paJtd (,10Y.) 2AR Jo uonualay si0Mpa1d (,,104..) 21313 JO uoIURIY

2yep poaibe
Ag pajesea pue paleap sepdadold aunsua o) syusbe yum anbBoleig

‘sasiwasd Bupedea uodn papus aiam sBupepspun painsug

“91IS WOo4J SWall
12Y1 JO AJSAOIDI BYY Ul SLUBH|IA PUE SSPa0IBly LM 3SIBl| O PanunuoD

‘sa|uedod SouBLl 0) paUINIaL S19SSEe JO
2Npayos pajepdn 9IS JO PaUSA0IBS 2R SWSY 24NsUs 03 seiued pliul
YUM PaSIElT "PIIBURLIDY 28 SIIRJIUOD pue UORISOd PILLIUOD SO0
painsug  ‘sway JoAo opn Buiwie ssnded paUl 1SISSE 0} panunuel

"sajurdwuoD azueul
0] pauInal sy9sse Jo npayds paiepdn pue paiedssd pepasu Jou
4l Auedwios souely 01 pauinial ag o3 s19sse 404 pabuelly IOPIOUSILL0
oU3 woy) Bupjeuspun jdeooe 01 paysiv oym pue painbal auam
Juawealbe alsum sloypaid asoy) 03 patayjo sbBupneuspun s1sco pue
uswWsalbe ayj jo uoneuLIS] JO YOS Byl Auedwloo woly punoibyoeg
wbnes Afiens SIoTRASILILPY U3 UD I01pald pelepdn pue sjoeuod
N0 PALIED B 0] YIOM IBUHN} ON Adoo pauleigo “aaueul uo s3asse spuebal yum uonisod su3 paysiqeisy

Buisea/dH Buiseal/dH

3IoM JO BNpaYas
(NOILVYLSINIWAY NI) AILIWIT SIDIAUHIAS ONIDVY 1SNT



"YHMm |23D aie sliejle Xe] juswiuiodde-aid (e aunsug

1vA/xep

"paniwal
sysodap juad pue paubis pue paaibe si 1SpUBLINS JO PBBP [BLLIO) BINSUT

splojpueq

"JNO P3LLED 3q 03 YoM JayLing oN

suoisuad

201APE xB) JYBNOS pue wie Jisy) YSIIqeISe 03 JYWH YIM PsSIerT “SWoj
puE UOHEIUBLINIOP 124 AIOINEIS PIL UORRASIUILPY JO DUIWH PLRON

LVYA/xel

*UCEJULUNIOP
93 uo BulsiApe A[JUS4IND 218 SIOIDI0S INO pue SpIojpuej ayj JO aUo
Aq pa)senbal sey Uspualins [BULIO4  "SPIOJPUB| 0} PJ9)J0 SIDpUBLINS
Aiejunjon pue paulnias SASY "paledeA pue pasesp a11S 'says Bunenea
Jo ssalboud uo jusbe spiojpue| pue spiojpue| Yum snbojeip [enunuo)

‘sjuabe
,SP4O|pUE| pue spiojpue| yym snbojelp |enujjuo) "plojpue| ol padinbai
uaym pue se sajepdn paplaold “ABajens siojedisiuiupy pue Auedwon
Jo uonisad pauleidxg "splojpue| yum sbupes pabuelie pue pepeuo)

splofpuen

"19p|oy uoisuad Uoes o} Ajgsallod
pauchJodde alem suonnguiucd uoisuad BulssHu 1oy JUSS Spuny paunsua
pue wioy STdy psjejdwod oy Japiaokd uoisuad aseyd 0) panupuod

‘uinial pue ays(dwad 0 Japiacid uoisuad 0] JUSS GTdY

*s1apiaoid uoisuag
puE pung UoPa101d Uoisusyd ‘1o3e|nbay suoisuad -0} panss| pue sasnou
02T UoP99s paniwgns pue paledald “s|ielsp Japlacid uoisuad pauielqo

suoisuad

‘WD PUE UCIEIUSLUNIOP
bupsoddns aty jo Aupllen 8y uo aouepinb pue sdape |ebg|
P2AJOAUL BABY SWIIED 9S3Y] JO SWoS 'sapied paiyy pue sioppals wody
Swiep snoURA a3 yum Buljesp awit jo Junowe abie| e juads sARY S

)10M JO BNPAYIS
(NOLLVHISINIWGAY NI) A31IWI1S3IDIAUIS DONIDVYH LSNC




sispew xey juaunuiodde-sod Bujobuo a3 yym |eap 03 BNURUCD

1V¥A/Xv1 juawijuiodde— ysod

"UojjesIuiWpY ay3 bulnp papIwAgns IN/JAVd
uo sallanb yum WM palsissy  's||oJAed /107 sung o} Adenuef aj
Padsal ul DYWH 03 suodal pue suonNqUIUCD IN pUB JAYd PaRIWIGNS

‘pouiad Jayenb uoiensiuwpyY 243 10}
UINJal JeA PAYILLUGNS "Panss| 3 03 J2QUINU YA M3U 10J DYWH Paseud

‘a1ep 03 dn ybnoug
aq o1 uonisod xe] pajsanbay sjolAed /107 Alenigad pue Aienuef 0}

1adsas Ul DYIWH ©1 sHodad puR suoINGUILOD TN PUB JAVd PRNWANS
Jusunpuiodde Bumopo BulsUe siayewl YA pue Xel ylilm 3eeq

1VA/XvL Juswjujodde— 3soqd

uaellapun aq 03 }Jom ainind
FONVITdIWOD AHOLNLYILS

pouiad Buiodad sy} Bulnp udyepapun YoM
FONVITdWOD AHOLNLYIS

"A0IAIDS
AJUDAIOSUT pue SIoNpas> AQ pasiel sauinbuafsenss Aue uo dn mojo4

"IIAITS
AduzAjosuT Wiol) asuodsol paloliuoly  E0IAMDS AJUSA|OSUL SU) Jo/pue
ABmens jemsnpul ¥ ABlaug ssauisng Jo jusiupedsq syl 0} paanbal
se sBuipuy papodel suonebpssaul 858yl JO uoISNPUOD  Bumo|iod
‘soiued pajeposse ajeudosdde I pue Auedulod a3 Jo IPNPUOD ay) oluy
sauInbua [RHIUI PRINPUCY "90IAIRS ADUBAJOSUT aUl YIM Uo[IRaSIuIWUIpY
2yl posslsibas pue  paynoN ‘salieuuonsanb  sIopadip  pPanssy

us)e}iapun aq o1 }Iom sining
SNOILVODILSIANI

pouiad Buijiodai ay] Buunp uayepIpun YoM
SNOILVSILSIANI

“Ajiqey
Waunuiodde-aid ay) Uo YWH Yum pasier] Buipuelsino siam sliege
xe] juaunuiodde-aud Aue Ji puelsiapun O} Wea] dUeUy Yim pasier

‘o1elidosdde
2J3ym  SIOUPaLD 0] SUINiSd SSIUXBW pue  SWeD  SS|WIUiL 0}

YIOM 40 BNPAYIS
(NOLLVYISINIWAY NI) Q3LIWI1 SIDIAYIS ONIDVY 1SNC




"UoIEIUBWINIOP AJBSsSaau
jle 2sedaid pue uopepinbi] 01Ul UORRASIUILLPY WO} X9 0] asedsid

‘passa.boud
Sl UCPRASIUIWPY UNSUS pue swslsAs Juawabeuew ased ajepdn

‘sajepdn AbBajeiis aledaid pue manay 'passalboud
S| 9SED DU pUB 0] palaype a2 siajjew AJCINIeIS ||B S.nsus 0] $3Ipog
Alojeinbas sy) Aq padinbal se ased sy Jo smalaad Jenbas no Aued

‘suodal
asay} Jo uonenoad Buimopoy Buisue sauenb Aue yiim |eag  padinbal
se suodar Arojniels 9|l pue peuad buipodas sy Buunp uonensiuLIpy
a3y Jo ssalbosd syl uo wayy aepdn o) uopelsibs) Ag painbali se
S0P/ SI2gUUSLU ©F Panss| pue pajelp aJe syodad Alojniels aunsud

*SIOSIAPR JSLI0 pUB SI0YDI0S
/sijueq /slolpne/sjueiuncode Woly satinbus Aug uo dn mo|o4

"uonEIUBWNIOP 3suedwod sjepdn pue JONUOW

Bupodal pue aoueldwod Aloymels

‘passalbo.d

S| UORENSIUIWPY paJnsus pue swalsAs juswabeuew ased patepdn
‘sa1epdn ABajel]s paledald pue pamaiaay *passalbold

SEM 3SED 3} pue 0] paJaype aIe sI3ew Aloniels {|e aunsus 03 Salpoq
Aloyeinbal sy Ag padinbad s2 ase oy} 1o smalaal tenbal no paued)

-podal Aoyniels jo uopienod Buimojjo) Buisiie
sallanb Aue yym yeaqg palnbal se suodad Aiojniels psjy pue powiad
burpodai ayy bulnp uoensiupy ay) Jo ssaliboud ayj uo wsy) aepdn
0] uonejsiba) Ag pannbal se sioppald/slolgsp/slaguaw 01 pauodsy

‘suone|nbai Juawiojduwis Jueal|al
yim Aidwos oy aojape ojeldosdde jubnos sisAoidws ay) painsug

‘salnbua |eipuab Ul IsIsSe 01 uofewuc)ul JyLng 1senbat 03 slosiape
JRYI0 PUB SI0ND[0S/SianuURg/SI0)pRR/SuRIUnoIde yIM papuodsaiio)

"5aNSS|
A124BS puB Y} |BRY pUB |BJUBWIUCHAUD AUB UM J|2ap pue Aue passassy

'suopjenbey buuapune
ASUO 3Uy Ag paainbal se sainpaoosd  uoneIYIUSPl JusIR  INoA
mouwy pue sainpanold juawssasse ysu Bupspune| Asuow paypnpuo)

'SISEW JH|JUCD 10 [EDIYIS 10
jeuoissajeud Aue AJiuspl 03 saunpedcid uo-axe] [eudaju] yum pandwod

"S3IURISLUNZID 343 U]
21Npa00d ASUSA[OSUI |RILIO) 2|GEIINS J50W 243 J2RISUCD pue 3|qe|ieAR
uondo yoea Jo pedun ueasial syl pue suopdo (e 1apisucd Asdoad

03 Jepi0 U] UOIBLLIOU] JURAS|] |[B PaUIRIqQ 'Siayjew usunuiodde-ald

Buijiodad pue sdueljdwod Aloinels

3IOM JO 3NpaYos
(NOILVYLSINIWAY NI) AILIWIT SIDIAYAS ONIDVY LSNC




‘uoeisiBa) Ym 20UepIoddR Ul pajl Juswiuiodde painsug

‘Buisplaape
‘uoneRSIUILUDY WOl 1Xo Aiojniels pue ‘sajuedwlon) Jo tensibay ayj ‘Hno) ayy uuim sBuipy ‘seiped
yum seiuedwod jo Jensibay 2y pue 1no) bupnioul saied (e slepdn eAd|ad 03 uonesynou bupnpur saryjewuo) Juaunuiodde [ie yum Jeag

sanjewLoy Jusunuioddy san|ewto} Jusunuioddy

‘599 SIsploy 20140 sUd Jo sised sy uo eacudde ybnos

‘ABanens ypm asuepiodoe Ul passalboud
51 UopReRJISIUWPY aJunsud 0} SwalsAs Juawsabeuew ased Bupepdn
Buipnpur ‘sajepdn ABajens patedsid pue pamaney -passasbold
SEM 958D 3Y} pUB 0] paJsype ale Ss1djew AIOINIEIS ||B 94NSU O} S31poq
AsojeinBar ayy Ag padinbal se ased aul JO smalaad Jenfal no pauled

*3snoy sauedwon 12 pajld 2q M ydiym ‘poriad
Buipodal a4y buunp uonensiulwpy 343 Jo ssauboid ay3 uo wayy ;epdn
03} uope|siba) AQ padinbal sk s10)patd pue sBquIsW o) 1odal patedald

‘podal siesodoud jo uonenoan Buimo)|o) Buisiie saenb Aue yum jjesg

*sa1iinbud [essuab ul 3sISSE 0] UOIRULIOUI JBYLIN 104 SIOSIAPE JBYJ0 pue
S0}D|0S/SIMURG /SI0)PNE/SIURIUNOIDE UM puodsaliod O} panupuo)

"5jUBLLD.INDDI BoueIdWoD Yjm SDUBPIODIR U |eAYID patepdn

"sjUBWRINbal JueAB|aL B aiM 3oueplodde u) pajeldwod
ale Sloyew |je Se pesop aQ 5$3ssa00id ADUDAIOSUI Y3 JO PNPUD
3y pajsenbay 'S99y SiouonRiPRId ADUSA[OSUL 3Y) JO SIseq dyl uo
|eaosdde yBnog “i9plo uopeNSIUNLPY pus 0} sjuawndop Buoddns
Joyeboy uno> 03 uopeoydde siojensiuwpy uof Yyl padedaid

"Alessanau se wayy o) Bupioda
lenBal eapiacid pue PBRIWIWICD ,SICHPSJD B SUSAUCD ‘palinbal I

HOM O 3NPSYIS
(NOILYUISINIWGY NI) A3LIWIT SIDIAYIS ONIDVYH 1SnC



*SSBUISN( WI3DU0D
Bulob e jo somued pejsassjul 0} d3uRINSSE dpiacid pue aodopriom
s,Aurdwiod pienbates o3 sauejes avfodwe £107 Aenuel oy Jusuided
3995 0] SI9poysieys YIm 2IUsSpuodsaliod [IBWR PUB  SUCISSNRSI]

SnJsal B YIm uoipunfuod
Ul Wesy ayy Moddns o3 buinupuoos Ul sjuswWBNNbal/sIRISUCY J1U]
puBISISpUN O] SWEYIIA PUR Sopanialy Yyum pabebus ‘aroqe pajelap Sy

‘24eS Ul paIndas pur soueul Ag

1IN0 PRALRD 3q 0] MJOM 13UMNS ON PIYSH0D SpJed paud Auedwos pue spaed |any ‘used Aplad (B paasanbay
Buiseya.ind pue sajes ‘Guiojiuow ‘bunsessiod Buiseyaind pue sajes ‘Buiioliuow ‘Bupsedalog
uaXe}IpuUn 2q 03 JJoM 1NNy pouad Bunpiodad ay3 Bulinp uaeMSpUN HIOM

ONIAvHL ONIAvdl 9

*SI0MpaJD Jo Apeq el
10J Blqe|leae 519558 8] ajold 01 pajepdn spuog AJUSAJOSU] paunsug

sabueyp *SI0IpRID JO APOq

uciisod 13asse usym pue se pajepdn ale spuoq Adusajosul 3.nsul S41 JoJ 3[qeier syesse sy 10e304d 3 spuoq AdusAjosul 10§ pebueLly
Buisipiaape Alonyeys/Buipuog Buisipisape Alojnyeys/Guipuog

*95NOH

saluedwo)) 1e pajy pue siojpallp AQ paulls pue pale|duwod yos palnsu]

'SHIRI9P YOS UM WdISAS Juswabeurd
“IN0 P3LLED 20 0] YJOM JBUUN} ON ase2 9jepdn uUoISSIWGNS pue uoiR|dWoD 1o} SI01034|p O] YOS panss]

(.v0s,) siieye jo Juswalels (,vos,) sileye jo Juawajers

)IOM JO BNPaYS
{NOLLVYISINIWAY NI) A3iIWIT SIDIAUIS DONIDVY 1SNC



"si0jellsiulwpy wol) Bupjepapun jdaooe o} paysim oym pue palinbal
2Uom Spoob/SanIAISS BJaym SI0)PRID B50Y) O] BuNELBpUN PapPIACI]

‘pajjojuos Ajsendoadde pue paigjucw ale sasqam
pue S3SSaIppe |lews ‘S3)IS RIPSLW [BID0S JURADJRL [|B JO S|IBISP PaInsul

*Alessaoau
se sial|ddns Jayo pue souedwod AN yum asier] “sajuedwod Ajn
03 paplwgns pue juswiuiodde uodn paueigo sBujpead 138W palnsug

'SUCIIPNPEP aUyjo pue uoisusd ‘xey 104 sjuswAed
o uoissiugns pabuelle pue ssaAoidwa pauiejal doy [joided paledaiy

pa1nbal usym pue se
sBupjeuspun papus ‘swie) paaibe pue sialddns yum syuncoe dn 195

"JusLiptedap soueUl 2y
YJum Apsop Buppiom ajiym sisedalo) Buipesy paloyuow pue patedaid

‘apes)
0} anunRuol o} |eacidde wRIqO O3 S|ED0J0Id |RUISIUI S,d¥4 OF paJaypy

*suopeIado Jo UMOop pasop yim
SI0jeisSIuIpyY bupsisse aie oym )isuo ssstojdws Buiuiews. pebeuely

"92USPIJUOD I0ISDAU| pue
ssauIsng auyy Buinasal u) Aoy sem Uoddns yels Bujuieige |euojippe ug
's21691e.35 03 passype Buipesy UNSUD 0} RIS PauIElal |18 UM Payiom
'SaNsSS] puelsiapun pue poddns psnuiuos ainsua pue saifsiells
Buipen uo salepdn apiacid 03 o paused sBuneaw yeys Jenbay

"ainssaud JoypaJo aonpal pue poddns UlRlqo 03 SI0UPSLD Yjm pabebus

'BnJsal e Jo
suone2i|duw pue3siapun o3 salpoq Alojenbal podsiojow yyum pabebug

YIOM JO BINPRYOS
(NOILV¥ISININGY NI) QILIWTT SIOIAYIS ONIDVY L1SNC



‘sasiuaLd pajedea usym sBUDjESpUN PIPUD pUB PRiojucly "AJessadau
se smioliddns Joye pue ssiuedwod A¥IIN UM BSie)| 03 SNURUOD
'seojadas Jo Addns snupjued o3 sislddns yum dn 3es sbupjeuspun

‘LIeD) @xueUl
U} Upm uopunfUos Ul sjesse pue AGRIRMIS JONUOW OF Panuiue)

'suojesado Jo UMOpaSOP
yum Buiisisse alom oym 3JSUO YeIS paulelal abeusw 0] PINUIIUOD

'palinbal uaym pue se
03 sa1poq Aiojenfal podsiojow yym abebus pue a1epdn 03 psnupuod

‘sigp|oy=RIeysS pajepdn pue pasie

"$5300.d pue ABa1el1s uoRSIUILLPE UO SLUB|IM PUB Sapadiap patepdn
Junodoe Yueg ojul pred pue pasjiod

Sem S)SOdap |le PAUNSUT  'paleUllLIS) S19M SPIED JIpaJd Auedwiod

pue spJed [an) pue Junooe jueq ol pled s1 yses Apad je paunsug

saLisnb
JI2Y1 yum |eap pue sasAoldWis pue SIONPaID UM 3SIe|| 01 Panuiuo))

*ABa1ed]s uonessiupyY Jo wayl Buisiape
pue yJom pajsidwod ped oy sysodsp Guip|oy sloypais yim paster

"UIWH 03 panss!
pue papiwqgns spodat |euy alojaq syodal pasocidde pue pamaiay
‘sjjoided Aleniged pue Atenuer ssaooud o3 Auedwod fosAed papnisul

{'3 xypuaddy e Junodde sjuswWAed pue sidi@dal Byl Ul UMOYS B 350D
a5941) aludinbs JiaL jeasuyal Joy pabuelie om Jou pIp oym asou]

Y40/ JO B|npauds
(NOILVHISINIWAY NI) G31IWI] SIDIAYIS ONIOVY 1SNC



‘puR ue o0 uopensiuiwpy Suug o3 1no2 0} uciesndde
31 JO UOoISSIIGNS ayj Up SIODI[0S Woll aouelsisse pue aoiape ybnos
"SIY} Yum paseidosse siajpweled pue sapiejes saAojdwa Jo Juswded
)ejl|1e) 03 suordo ) 51030105 yum pafiebuy *syuswnoop Juawiuiodde
“IN0 PaLLIED 3 0} YOM 3UHN} ON uopensiviwpy ay3 jo uopesedsad BYl UF ISISSE SI0WDIOS PSIINIISUT

Buipey jeha buipeay jefa

"JYINH pue sasAcidwa paueial o) sjuswAed palsedald
DHIWH 01 uoissilugns [euli aio49q suodad pasoidde pue pemsiasy
's|jodArd aunyny sseoold 0y Auedwion (ietded yum abebua o1 panupuod

‘padinbal ausym s3diaoal pue sjustuAed Aue yim yeag
'SJUNODDE ||B 35012 PUR S1IN0D WO} s)Sodsp pauielal palasodsy

‘BJep s|gen|ea Jo Ssoj aul pue ajelado
0} a|geun buURG ssauIsng aYj Ul PaYNSal aARY PINOM ydlum 'SaDialas
1032UU0ISIp 0} Paualeady) SI0jIpaid 350U o sjuawAied (eonld pasiueblo

*Sp4ED JpRJD J04 Jisodap uiersd
0] pue spied JIpar Auedwiod (e pjoy 03 Jueq UPM SUOISSNISI( JUNcoDR
jueq sSJ9pjoysdlyo o1 saouejeq Buisop JySuRh pue slunoxe je
"IN0 PILUED 3¢ 0] HI0M BN ON 279014 01 (,SPN0D,) s|INoD Hueq s,Auedwod syl YIm pasiel] pue paliioN

Buiped] - Bununoloy ase) Buipea] —~ BuiguUNOIJyY ase)

uones|uupy
1O pRYNoU )SgSm PUR BIPIW [BID0S ||B PAUNSUT  "WES] dd N0 Wodj
aouepind yIm Siuawels aledsld pue sS1S BIPSW |RIDOS PALOYUO)

‘sas|weld pajesea
USYm pue UOREJSILILPY jo HBIS 8y} 1B Sspiojpue] pue sawedwod
Aan o3 pspiwgns pue pauleiqo 2uom sbulpeasr Jsjpw palinsug

HAOAN JO INPaYdS

{NOLLVYISINIWAY NI) 31IWIT SIDOIAUIS DNIOVH 1SnC



10U sem uonedidde Jjo adAy siyy jo uomsod (eBs) Byl eyl usledde
sem 1 “uoned|dde Axushiawe ue soy ybnos awly Yno) pue paledaud
2IoM SI4] JO SuUeIp jeruur "y Moddns 01 JuSLISIRIS SSOUlIM B SB ||IMm
se palinbal aq pnom Unod oy uoneondde ue Jeyy usiedde sem 3l ‘abels
sy} e pajejdwos usaq jou pey sjesodold siojeasiuLIpe Juiol Uy sy

*ASUDAJOSUI JO N0
snosal e 1oy uopesydde 1sisse 0} uoneuaWNIop SHNOD Jo uopeledaid
pa1sanbay “ADUSA|OSUI JO N0 BNndsal B Q0 Wnod 03 uopedydde

*SUONRPULILLIODD aledaid 01 SIOUDIOS PIPNASU]  CADUDAIOSUL PUD 0} SS3n0d Judsapp
Aue 23el0dI0DU] PUB JSPUSLINS JO PI3p SU} UO SJIAPR X835 0} anujjuo) Joj ssaoold |eba) ayy uo eouepinb uo [BsSUNOD pue SJoMNRS pabefiug
uayelapun 2q o] y1o0m 21njng pouad Buniodal ayl Burinp ua)yeHapun YoM

NOILYDILIT NV VD31 NOILYSILIT ANY Tv531 L

‘p|OS U33q BABY UDIUM
‘sauoyd a)qow pue sINALIOD wWosy padiM elep pue pajeAldesp eep
[leLu [je paJnsul “saaAoidwa paulewal Ag paiinbal ssaooe pue paidod
SI9AIDS U0 BIEp ||. BlyMm Aj|e[JIUl PS]BUILLIS) J0U SB2IAIRS {T je Buunsus
pue sausnb yum Buiesp paunaul USag Sey 2wy 4o junowe ablgj v

212 Sauljpuey
‘ssuoyd ajIgow a1 psleuillal aq o1 saojalas Jo no Buisesyd pue
S20IAIDS JO uoistacld ayy Ul sanued puyl ueasul yym pabebus weay 11

‘sdnyoeq Ja1)e SUIYDRL WOl PIACWSI BIep ||B PaInsug "paundas
pue pauieiqo ‘paimded ejep pue siaalas Jo sdnyoeq JISuUaIoy ||B Sinsua
0] WEa) 1T UM 2Siel| pue 23S puane 03 wesy [T asnoy-uj pasiuebio

‘siznddns ypm pas|jod aq 03 pasn Jou juswdinba |1 Joy sbueny
‘palinbal jou sooaues pue Juswdinba uo wed} |1 woly =souepinb

“IN0 PRLIED 24 01 YJoM JSULIN) ON YBNOS *polBURLIS] JOU SBAIDS |T 24nsus o} wes) |1 uym pobebuz
Joddns pue buiped] 11 yoddns pue BuipeJ] 11
HI0M JO NPIYOS

(NOILVHLSINIWAY NI) GILIWIT SIDIAYUIS ONIIVH LSNC



"SpJOjpue| WoJy ISpUaLing JO PSap UG SDIAPE JUBros

‘S10]1paID 0] Yoeq Syl PaIeiUNILIOS PUR SWIBP pases| pue 10y a3
1O |219ABS JO AJIpHEA U3 U0 SI0JIDIOS Lo Souepinf pue aoiape JyBnog

'sUOPEDI| AUl XE) SUY} pUB SjoyM B SB SIONpaID
uo oedw ayl pue saA0duie o) sjuswAed uo axape |ebs) paulelqo

uapanald jeba) Bupas
|| S<opoiios 3y AQ Juads aw JueoyiuBis L paynsal ymuan pleasoubiens

HI0M JO 2|NP3LYSS

(NOLLVHISINIWAY NI) Q3LIWIT SIDIAYIS ONIOVY 1SN[



Hoday ssaibold Si0jensiuipy JUIor syl
(UonensiulLpyY U} pajwn $30iARS Bupey Isng

AlOSIAPY dANRINWND pue polad 3Y) 10) SJUDWDSINGSIP puk S1S02 3w} ,s10jellsiulupy 3yl Jo sjieysq

cddd

a xipuaddy




PednIN sem 3503 2y 2wy 3y e Bujy enaud
SEDYWH P I pAREY) st SEeRINY

TERPLE T T M N gumag
o L L e
T AloBajen
00 0€ Adueynsuon
&€ Z0E SAQRNSUCT JAINdWeD
oLy BUCYGRa L M qo .
0000t buipuog
BZGrR'| [RARlL
Ark Buoydaja]
Op'0gp sy
EFLEEE NESEqNG S4L62 S455zL woddng 3 jeuorssang opr
L1918 abesog
Lk Sl0'e siajop SEZT00L S6Z-00Z JEUT RS0 J2Yle
180T Alaageq] SOr-OFE S9p-0re wmoang ; weleue|
| Aabajen Sbs0st S OSK JBULRd { 951 luawiupdd
FamER” ° - 1\ T HTOE AMASE ape:
TN T LugE Min 86 oV ZIGE Rivhudp ge o 331k N0 LIRYD
RO B3 10§ SRUNLILINGSIQ
AT LY eE sgoey T T yejey Aupabmen
G5 ey L sIBrIREL 00052 7L 05'086'PL I
SE'BLE 5% 8L 06T $0'R06 S1LS DE'gLS 06°29% 06'05 4
BLPED 0SELLE [ 3 noE 0ES woddns ajes f Bupes] - 1)
2aHE aG ¥ Lirg a6t Qe Burpenebay
S0 L2E 00 0rk'2 oyd olp ase BSBLIIN fSajes-2pel |
LT ELT 00 582'C (2 or'e Bulpl). - Buijinaasy ssed
e IEF 05 LOV'ET 06'ES oS 0E's e ioyuow fBuiseswicy bupel |,
STR0P VO'HEYLE oris o80T aFel oLig Buipesl
£8 052 05 051 080 000 Burspueapy Asojmgyg Gunpuog
foséiz 00'SES orE orE SRR Jo uRweRg
nosiz ooGiZ o0k o) SIENEY SAULLIOS SIOpAID
ESIYE 05 ZgL'e aL'g oLg 00E SPNRWIOS Juaunuioddy
£Lope ST 90EBL 965 sL6L g ¥E 0§z sBunsen sBupicday Lomms
00'6LZ 0g'Z¥l'y 04 ¥t aLvk lejBuss - sousjdlins Aomels
S b 05 Z¥0'c OLE o'y sy LYAPXYL 1ddy 1504
WELE |14 71.1.14 99'E8 o8y g1 ot 058 Faue(dwron Moynielg
[TRT-] SZOTF8L 6268 ookt szac o0 e suoESgsaAl — 1)
SL 48T 0g ig¥') aLs Sy 590 saunbuz yvooo
{00t oo 6E otn [{DF+] Roan fuoeBisasl)
[4 4474 $2TES'LL §90L oo'er SHEL uonediysanut
00642 QO'DLE oro oro e pedliosalg
00°SLZ 0% 6L no oLn Sipjoyeeys
15182 G2 8T6 ) 589 e SKD projpuen
00 542 08 46871 089 060 suoisuad
LLEZE SZ 285 ste 085 Sk 0 o8 s109p3.38607
0052 0§ 48501 [£:3:13 fol=4: 14 104
00 5T [eleg=heg ] ov St argd Busea jaH
00542 QOOEL'P 0z il 0T 41 SI0lpal] [EuRa)Rd
bhpST SLPES'EE 08 LEk GELT o ee S5eZz oze seako/dwy
00 567 05 OP6 051 05l SIOypEIy painasg
BL'98E STOET'EN 5518 o0 ST 69 09'e oi ¥ SI0Ypal) peIndasLn
Lz 00°sa)'08 sreee b1y +4 S1SEZ SEBZ oz'LL siaypaIn
N1 SLSEERY SaL0L 0GEL ELETR 09°LL S59UISNE I0 BleS
2% £8€ 05 8002 or's ) 080 uonesi|eay jasse-efiay
GO'SLZ 00 5921 oot sk UGlioe| 03 1030
00 6LZ 05 ££9'81 0508 0508 Slessy [BIBUD
00542 0s Zss 05 € 05°E AUadoid ployYasEsypIoyeR) 4
(DR SLEFEGH Sh Tk a0 08 L S8 EC 000t UGIESHEE Y JasSY
at'ear 00°EHa'sT aarET oo't o5'08 <k g arge UGBS esY jassy
ar 98¢ SZ ope'L s002 026 Sg 0 uolysinboe pue Buuuerd / uwpy - ||
[Lik-7k4 0% ZE) Q50 050 dif puE Bag
1% STO9L SEE 060 Sz ABajens
00°SLT 0% £00'T L ogt fouBmsYL
[3eX-19 05'6.8'02 av'sg are or 5L ocse SE 1 UBHBHSILHLpY [2ipus0)
0% 25T 05 Zee'e 00 EE Q0 EE Jerauag - Bujunoaay aseg
¥SLAE 5C'8287T 509 o9 L7 4 MABIARH QUR I0UOD R5R0
00'SEl 00088 Gz o'z loARIL
Z8 BOZ DSELET 090k akor as'a Bununoaoy esey

[ {1 xpunddy

L10%U oGl penung

STEr9F
E]

#Ro ey

Hoda) 1500 potied - Wadsy 6 dIS did

LL0Z ANP G0 G1 2102 AJGRUET 90 poub ¢
(uoness

Bujuue|4 pPuB uoyeREUILPY
. . g

0 10] pABIELS A
Wiy v} popun sa01a10g Fulaey 151



Hoday ssaib0old ,S10RISILIWPY JUIoL 241
(UolensiIupY UL} pajiw $soias Buney 1sne

AlOSIADY

- QaE

aAleINWN pue poliad a3 104 Junodoe sjusAed pue s3diadoy

3 xipuaddy



LPi8T L10Z AN 6T 0T°ZTOT “I8A T0S SdI

# Jo 1 abed
(LT'26£'TSS) (£z'Z6£'TS9) (LIDI43Aa)/SN1dyns HNIGYHL
(£7'186'SHE) (cz'156'SHE)
sLTee’ees SLTTTSCE suoinpag IN/3AVd
9z LLL'T 9z LLLT adueuuie 1§ saeday
85'SPT'T 85°5h1'T Juawidinb3g Jo axuy
S0'8b6'6 SO'8b6°6 OURINSU]
60°525p 60°S2S'H auoydajaL
05'ZEEp 0S'ZEe'd saiIaN
TINLIGNIAXT ONIAVEL
($0° TH+'908) (0 16H'908)
LSEPT09 S EPT'09 sasuadxg 1a.1a
86'9€8'€0L 86'9£8°€0/ sabep pa1Q
6t 09t Th 6t'09bZh 54032843U0D) gNS
SISO 1DIYIA WIAHLO
00°000°009 00°000°009
00°000'009 00°0007009 Buipung Aued paiyL
SAIVS LNAWLINIOddY 1SOd
¥ E
LT0Z/£0/S0 0L L10Z/L0/s0 0L slieyy Jo
LT0Z/T0/90 Woly £102/10/90 wouy judWalels

JUNO02DY Buipel} ,S10jenSIUILIPpY JUIoL
(uonensiuiupy ug)
pajuI] sao1aI9s buloey isnt



TC:0T 2107 AN 2

00°004'2ZS
05°/8
88°789'T
0 0F
0001’
SET164'9
00°€15'5H2
0696
05°Z1£'0T
0070052

Z1'1£8'220'1

01°2107 "+ 105 SdI

00°00%'ZS
05'/8
88'789'T
0Z'0F
00'F0T'p
SET6H9
00°€ISShT
06°96
05°Z1£°0T
00°00S'C

21°1£8'220'T

5334 jeba

Juaunuoddy 1504 593 sjuaby
S99} SIUBIUNOIOY

PNy

S2)el ssauisng

SjuaWIsINgsi( ,SI01ENSIUIWLPY
uonielauniuay SI0jeasIuwpy
sjuswWasINgsip juawjuodde-aid
uchelsunwad uawiudde-ald
s924 |eba ydde-aud

SNOLLYSTIVId 40 1S0D

b Jo z abed

{£T'76£'259) (£2°26€'25S) (3yaq)/sniding Buipel|
08°79¢ 08'79¢ $50.5) 15849)u] Yueg
p1 25H'9€S T PT°ZSH'9ES T ueg je ysed 00'2SE'629'T
£8'S6T £8°G61 spunyay
61'9bL 61904 susodaq g saoueapy 00°000'001
vT62H'01 T 6TH 01 ysen Aned 00°£6S'T1
6T°LE0°LT 61°LE0'LT S1gqaQ yooq
JIN 1IN (LVA) s103g8p 43110 00°£Z2'SET
TIN TIN dIMMIP0IS 00°000°0S
1IN 1IN S3PIYBA JOI0W 00°000°0Z1T
JIN 1IN uswdinb3 § sainixi4 ‘Aisuiyoely ueld 00°000'00%
JIN 1IN SjuawaAosdwy ployasean 00°000'62Z

SNOLLYSIYIY 13SSY
(85°108'8) {s5°108'8)
(82°205£90'T) (82°205"£90°T) SI0UPRID YdOW
£2°00£'850'T ££°00£'850'T Butpuny YdOW

UdOW

3 F
Z10Z/L0/S0 01 LY0Z/L0/50 0L sJleyy Jo
LT02/70/90 woud LT0Z/T0/90 wolg jJuoWd)elIS

sjusdwied g s3disoay Jo Alewuing Siojensiuitupy yulof
(uoneysiulwpy uy)
pajul] sa3IA198 Bbuey 3snr



P11 T0C AINE 6T

0T°2107 "+2A 105 SdI

¥ 40 £ 3bed

89°798'Lbb 2/ JuBIND 7 dueg
¥£°900°06 Bunjeold - 8|qesoA03Y Jep
A9 QIINISTU4TY
9£'GTEL8S 9€'STE'L8S (96°0LT'59£'8)
1IN TIN
TN JIN (s,0d @¥91dwodut) sanigey uabuiuod {00£09'v01'T)
TIN 1IN swiep paindasun sasioidwy (00'91Z'L6)
1IN TIN (P17 Guey 1sn() 1a3p Auediuodisiug {00°£££'968°9)
1IN JIN DIN 8 JAVd DUWH (00 2£10bE)
TIN JIN SI0MPaID aped) (00°9¢1°72£°2)
SYOLIATHD AIUNDASNN
1IN JIN
1IN qIN NQLUO3 UOISUSd SIONPR.) [ERUSIRJN (96°56%'£2)
1IN TIN AepljoH SJ03IpaIY) |enuLS)RAd (00" 78+ '9)
SYOLIQTYD TYLLNIYILTUd
(Tzb1s'9zy) (Tzv12'92y)
£€/S6'1C €€°/S6'1¢ SUOIINGLILOD UDISUSd
00°'st 00'St Buneoly - sabiey) yueg
00°00¢ 00°00¢ sSouBusjuiew pue m.__mamm
£6'GTS'9L £6°'STS'9/ algeded sjuay
02°69T 02’691 buisiusApy Aloyniess
00°092 00°092 SUOITIAIINDI el
St'62 SH'62 seb pajog
08'861 08'861 auoydapL
0z'1 0z'1 Bupped
£6'80T'F [6'80T'p sjuswasIngsiq jeba
E E E
L10Tz/L0/S0 0L LT0Z/L0/S0 0L slieyy jo
ZT0Z/10/90 wold 270Z/10/90 wo.aj JuawRels

sjudwied g sidisday Jo Alewwung siojesisiuivipy julog

(uonensiuipy ur)

pPajiwiI] Sa21A19S Bupey isng



Lbi5T £102 AIng 6T GTZ10T 8A 105 SdI ¥ 40 t abed

9¢'STEL8S

b6 Sh6b paxid4 - 9|qRIaAMDY 1BA



Uoday ssalbold SIC1BISILILPY JUIOL BU]
(uonensuIpY U} paijw] Sa0iles Supey 1sn[

AlOSIADY
gzu poLiad 24} Ul palinduil sasuadxa JO jusuRlels

4 xijpuaddy




E]

62'C9L0TLT 0L
£€/56'1¢ SUOMNYIIL0D UOISUSY
£6'ST15'9Z sigeAed sjusy
00°09¢ SUOROUIPad e
Sk'6L seb pamod
[1YAN Bupied
6'80T"F sIuawasINagsIp [eba]
66'998'78 $98) Slusby
88°Z89'1 $38) SYURUNQY
0Z'0v [an4y
00+0T'Y S9e4 SSOUIsNg
(6'96 Sjuawesingsip Juauwulodde-alg
GL'2TT'eTE SUCIINPaQ IN/IAV
9z7°/26'T PuBUIUIEL B Sieday
SO'8F6'6 SOUBINSUT
00°00¥'ZS 5994 [eba7
00°005'7 533) |eBa| Juswuodde-s.q
09 ZIE0T ugRelaunulal Jusiuiodde-alg
026971 Buisipaape Aoynyels
BL'TVS'T walWdinba Jo auy
68ETLY auoydamy
09°ZEE'Y SarKIAN
LS'EFT'D9 sasuadx Jo.0q
86°9£8'£0/ sabem 1ad
60090 Th SIOPEAUCT gNg
7CobL's SIUBWIBSINGSIP SIAP[OH 20IHO
- (abejuaniad) uonelsuniual SIBPIoH 22140

- (984 paxid) uonePUNWSS SIBPIOM 3LD
GT'78/'06¢ {53500 2w} UOHEIPUNWRL SIIPIOH FDUHO
¥ sosuadxg

LI AL §
0} porag
Loz Minc 5
papus pouad ay) 104 sasuadxa Jo Jusawle}s
{uojeIsiuRUpY UL} P37 5921A495 Buaey Isne




